Senate, two other Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House, and 
four other persons appointed by the Governor shall constitute the Advisory 
Budget Commission. 

The Chairman of the Advisory Budget Commission shall also receive an 
additional two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) payable in quarterly 
installments, for expenses. 

The members of the Advisory Budget Commission shall receive no per diem 
compensation for their services, but shall receive the same subsistence and 
travel allowance as are provided for members of the General Assembly for

[...]

602; 
ss. 2, 3. 

Effect of Amendments. — The 1981 amend- for “for” near the end of the first sentence, and 
ment deleted “and” preceding “equipment” in substituted “five thousand dollars ($5,000)” for 
the first sentence, inserted “and contractual “two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500)” in 
services” in the first sentence, substituted “of’ the second sentence. 

§ 143-53. Rules and regulations. 

The Advisory Budget Commission shall have the necessary authority to 
adopt rules and regulations governing the following: 

(1) Prescribing the routine and procedures to be followed in canvassing